44.2 Reconciliation of total comprehsensive income for the year ended March 31, 2017

particulars notes
As at March 31, 2017 (end of last period

presented under previous GAAp)

Profit as per previous GAAP 947.11

Adjustments:

Fair valuation of Investments through (FVTPL)  81.45

Interest impact on deferred interest free rent deposit  (1.74)

Deferred revenue on Interest free rent deposit  1.58

Effective interest rate impact on borrowings  5.83

Impact of Interest free loans  33.66

Transfer of actuarial gain to other Comprehensive Income b  (0.35)

Deferred tax adjustment c  (19.15)

total effect of transition  101.28

Profit for the year as per Ind AS  1,048.39

Other Comprehensive income for the year (net of tax)  0.23

total Comprehensive income under Ind AS  1,048.62

note : Under previous GAAP, total comprehensive income was not reported. Therefore, the above reconciliation starts
with profit under previous GAAP.

noteS FoRMInG pARt oF FInAnCIAl StAteMentS

93

93

KothARI SuGARS AnD CheMICAlS ltD.

44.3 Effect of Ind AS adoption on the statement of cash flows for the year ended March 31, 2017

particulars
previous

GAAp

effect of

transition of

Ind AS

Ind AS

Net cash flow from operating activities  2,552.84  (93.93)  2,458.91

Net cash flow from investing activities  (1,024.83)  1.89  (1,022.94)

Net cash flow from financing  activities  (2,878.73)  92.04  (2,786.69)

net increase / (decrease) in cash and cash equivalents  (1,350.72)  0.00  (1,350.72)

Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of the year 1,483.70  1,482.79  1,482.79

Cash and cash equivalents as at end of the year  132.97  132.07  132.07

44.4 noteS to the ReConCIlIAtIonS

a) Current Investments as FVptl

Under the previous GAAP, investments were measured at cost less diminution in value which temporary. Under Ind
AS these financial assets have been classified as FVTPL. On the date of trasition to Ind AS, these financial assets
have been measusred at their fair value which is higher than the cost as per previous GAAP, resulting in an increase in
carrying amount `. 81.45 lakhs as at March 31, 2017 and `.1.91 lakhs as at April 01, 2016. These changes affect profit

[…]

Deferred revenue on Interest free rent deposit  1.58  -

Effective interest impact on long borrowings  10.98  5.15

Impact of Interest free loan from Holding co. and others  33.66  -

Recognition of deferred taxes using the balance
sheet approach under Ind AS

 (449.10)  0.34

Total Adjustment to Equity  476.30  717.47

total equity under Ind AS  14,430.93  13,783.28

44.2 Reconciliation of total comprehsensive income for the year ended March 31, 2017

particulars notes
As at March 31, 2017 (end of last period

presented under previous GAAp)

Profit as per previous GAAP 1095.57

Adjustments:

Fair valuation of Investments through (FVTPL)  81.45

Interest impact on deferred interest free rent deposit  (1.74)

Deferred revenue on Interest free rent deposit  1.58

Effective interest rate impact on borrowings  5.83

Impact of Interest free loan from Holding co. and others  33.66

Transfer of actuarial gain to other Comprehensive Income b  (0.35)

noteS FoRMInG pARt oF ConSolIDAteD FInAnCIAl StAteMentS

143

143

KothARI SuGARS AnD CheMICAlS ltD.

44.3 Effect of Ind AS adoption on the statement of cash flows for the year ended March 31, 2017

particulars
previous

GAAp

effect of

transition of

Ind AS

Ind AS

Net cash flow from operating activities  2,559.91  (93.94)  2,465.97

Net cash flow from investing activities  (1,024.03)  1.89  (1,022.14)

Net cash flow from financing  activities  (2,879.20)  92.06  (2,787.14)

net increase / (decrease) in cash and cash equivalents  (1,343.32)  0.00  (1,343.32)

Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of the year  1,516.71  1,515.81  1,515.81

Cash and cash equivalents as at end of the year  173.38  172.48  172.48

44.4 DISCloSuRe oF ADDItIonAl InFoRMAtIon AS ReQuIReD BY the SCheDule III

a) as at the year ended March, 31 2018

name of the entity in

the Group

net Asset Share in profit or loss Share in other

comprehensive income

Share in total

comprehensive income

As % of

consolidated

net assets

Amount

`.Lakh

As % of

consolidated

profit or loss

Amount

`. Lakh

As % of

consolidated

other

comprehensive

income

Amount

`. Lakh

As % of

consolidated total

comprehensive

income

Amount

`. Lakh

parent Company

Kothari Sugars and
Chemicals Limited

88%  12,335.60 23%  51.67 100%  (2.36) 22%  49.31

Subsidiary - Indian

Kothari International
Trading Limited

 *  22.30 -8%  (17.90)  -   -   -8%  (17.90)

Associate - Indian

Kothari Petrochemicals
Limited

11%  1,605.61 85%  195.32  -   -   86%  195.32

Minority Interest in all

subsidiaries

 -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

total 100%  13,963.52 100%  229.09 100%  (2.36) 100%  226.73

* Less than 1%

44.5 noteS to the ReConCIlIAtIonS

a) Current Investments as FVptl

 Under the previous GAAP, investments were measured at cost less diminution in value which temporary. Under
Ind AS these financial assets have been classified as FVTPL. On the date of trasition to Ind AS, these financial
assets have been measusred at their fair value which is higher than the cost as per previous GAAP, resulting in
an increase in carrying amount `. 81.45 lakhs as at March 31, 2017 and `.1.91 lakhs as at April 01, 2016.  These
changes affect profit before tax or total profit for the year ended March 31,2017 because the investements have